# 7871422

0688 <u>HO</u>

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMB Stacked 40s LLC		107/13/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	One Scottsdale Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	7600 E. Doubletree Ranch Road, Suite 300	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78714225	ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78714210	ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78714215	ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823851	ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78714211	ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78714205	ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823942	ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823915	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823856	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823881	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823898	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823922	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE
Serial Number:	78823908	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0503

900058950

Serial Number:	78823904	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE	
Serial Number:	78823939	1S ONE SCOTTSDALE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)916-5918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@fclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stacie K. Smith

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26043.426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacie K. Smith
Signature:	/Stacie K. Smith/ssb/
Date:	09/27/2006

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name - DMB Stacked 40s#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0504 07/13/2006 15:25

602-542-4100

602-916-5999

AZ CORP COMMISSION FENNEMORE CRAIG #3

PAGE 03/04

PAGE 03

07--[3--06

14:30

FROM-DWB Aseccistus

4803677001

T-038 P.004/004

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

JUL 13 2006

FILE NO. L-10375-49-5

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DMB STACKED 40s LLC (Including Name Change to "One Scottsdale Holdings LLC")

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 29-633, the undersigned states as follows:

- Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") to which this instrument pertains is currently "DMB Stacked 40s LLC". The Company's original Articles of Organization were filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission on July 11, 2002 at Document Number L-1037549-5, as smended pursuant to Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission on January 9, 2006 (together, the "Articles") .
- Amendment. The Articles are bereby amended to reflect that the name of the Company has been changed to "One Scottsdale Holdings LLC".
- Continuing Effect of Articles. Except as amended by this instrument, the Articles shall be and remain in full force and effect.

DMB Associates, Inc., an Arizona corporation, Manager

PHX/1808421,1/24043,338

RECORDED: 09/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0505